PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tammi Lee BOERSCHINGER	08/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY	
Street Address:	2300 S. Ashland Avenue	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367762
Application Number:	29367763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: allison.douglas@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin L. Kiersz

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021781-0381676

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin L. Kiersz

Total Attachments: 1

source=021781_B_to_N#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0952 29367762

CH \$80,00

501311551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Tammi Lee Boerschinger</u>, whose citizenship and addresses are set out below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or designed the engraved patterns which are attached hereto and which are identified as N3018, N3019, N3087, and N3088 (the "Assigned Patterns");

WHEREAS, NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a division of PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 2300 S. Ashland Avenue, Green Bay, WI 54307, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Assigned Patterns, including, without limitation, all patent, trademark, copyright, and other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Patterns and the right to file applications for patents, trademarks, copyrights and any other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Patterns in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Assigned Patterns, including, without limitation, all patent, trademark, copyright, and other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Patterns and the right to file applications for patents, trademarks, copyrights and any other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Patterns in the United States and throughout the world;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Assigned Patterns and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successor-in-interest, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and/or enforce any application for patents, trademarks, copyrights, or any other intellectual property rights or which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: 8-6-2010

Name: Tammi Lee Boerschinger

Address: 4183 Brown County Line Road

Harnin Lee Boersalin

Pulaski, Wisconsin 54162

Citizenship: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 10/05/2010